1
Key Description Part Number Key Description Part Number
1 Plastic distribution ring (small) P45925 13 Oversize corner distribution ring P50949
2 Plastic distribution ring (large) P42978 14 3-inch stainless steel hose clamp P8474
3 Jumper wire spool, violet/white, P25784 15 4-inch stainless steel hose clamp P18576
 22 AWG, 300-ft. (untinned)
4 Jumper wire spool, violet/blue,  130500 16 3-inch neoprene nozzle P21852
 24 AWG, 500-ft. (untinned)
5 Spool mtg. hardware (incl. shaft) P29869 17 4-inch neoprene nozzle P21860
6 RLS/3M one-pair tester with leads  RLSTEST1 18 Air vent P25875
6 CQF one-pair tester with leads  P33392 19 Center feed label P42214
7 Dish for one-pair tester P27097 20 RLS spec. service caps, red (80/pkg.) P53828
8 Split base label (for swing-out) P809710 20 CQF spec. service caps, red (50/pkg.) P38220
9 50-pr. RLS block, 6-ft. RLS50 21 Tamper-proof wrench P29732
9 50-pr. CQF block, 6.5-ft. P32270 23 RLS50 block diagram P53758S
10 50-pr. RLS blk, 7-ft. w/710 conn.  P71590 23 CQF block diagram P808845
10 50-pr. CQF blk, 5-ft. w/710 conn. CQ150710 24 Window label P805438
11 50-pr. RLS blk, 6-ft., 3M 4005-DPM RLS50DPM 25 Cabinet ID label P808875
11 50-pr. CQF blk, 5-ft., 3M 4005-DPM CQ1503MDPM 26 Jumper routing diagram P808877
   27 Cable assignment chart P807851
RLS/CQF Accessories for
NetReach™ XC UN Swing-Out Series
OSPDS-013500 / 1209
Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity™
© 2009 Emerson Network Power Energy Systems,
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
Emerson®, Emerson Network Power™, Business-Critical Continuity™,
NetReach™, NetSpan™ and NetXtend™ are trademarks of
Emerson Electric Co. and/or one of its subsidiaries.
Printed in USA
Emerson Network Power
Energy Systems
4350 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555
Toll Free: 800-800-1280 (USA and Canada)
Telephone: 440-246-6999   Fax: 440-246-4876
Web: EmersonNetworkPower.com/OSP
2
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling
Business-Critical Continuity™.
 AC Power
 Connectivity
 DC Power
 Embedded Computing
 Embedded Power
 Infrastructure Management & Monitoring
 Outside Plant
 Power Switching & Controls
 Precision Cooling
 Racks & Integrated Cabinets
 Services
 Surge Protection
Accessories (not shown)
Catalog
Number Description
P29015 Wire spool shaft only
P29016 Wire spool retainer disk only
P29869 Spool mounting hardware including shaft
TU17 Touch-up paint (green)
TS50CQ1 CQF 50-pair test shoe (female Cinch Jones)
TS50RLS1S RLS 50-pair test shoe (female Cinch Jones)
P62633 CQF pocket tester, one pair
RLSTEST1PKT RLS/3M pocket tester, one pair
RLSACTGRAY10 RLS replacement activator, 10/pk standard
F1005390 RLS half-tap activator, feed-through
P35313 Handle, 3-pt. lock assembly
RLS Replacement Labels
P53827 Green (feeder) label kit (600)
P53351 Green (feeder) label kit (1-1800)
P53308 Green (feeder) label kit, blank (2 blks.)
P68588 Green (feeder) label kit (1801-3600)
P68589 Green (feeder) label kit (3601-5400)
P64520 Blue (distribution) label kit (600)
P54203 Blue (distribution) label kit (1-1800)
P53350 Blue (distribution) label kit (1-3600)
P53271 Blue (distribution) label kit, blank ( 2 blks.)
CQF Replacement Labels
P46805 Green (feeder) label kit, blank ( 2 blks.)
P44195 Green (feeder) label kit (1-1500)
P49940 Green (feeder) label kit (1501-2700)
P46806 Blue (distribution) label kit, blank ( 2 blks.)
P44196 Blue (distribution) label kit (1-2700)
P49941 Blue (distribution) label kit (2701-3600)
OSPDS-013500 / 1209
RLS/CQF Accessories for
NetReach™ XC UN Swing-Out Series